

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 15/2026 In WP(C) No. 2444/2024

Food Corporation of India and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate

Vs.

Nisar Ahmad Wani ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2026

01. Notice was issued to the respondent on 10.10.2026 and accepted by Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate, who prayed for a short adjournment to argue the matter.
02. When the matter was called out today, none has appeared on behalf of respondent.
03. Heard. *Admit.*
04. Issue post-admission notice to respondent returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisites for service within one week.
05. The Inquiry report shall be kept available by the next date of hearing.
06. List on 03.04.2026.
07. In the meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, the effect and operation of impugned judgement dated 17.10.2025 shall remain stayed.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

25.02.2026

Manzoor