

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

LPA No. 15/2026
In WP(C) No. 2444/2024

Food Corporation of India and Ors. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Nisar Ahmad Wani ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
03.04.2026

01. Respondent could not be served as steps for service have not been taken by appellants.
02. Subject to steps being taken within one week, notice be issued to respondent returnable within a period of four weeks.
03. List on 18.05.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
03.04.2026
Manzoor