

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

Case: CM No. 1805/2026 in
LPA No. 15/2026

Food Corporation of India and others Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Sheikh Umar Farooq, Advocate

Vs

Nisar Ahmad Wani

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER
15.04.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for rectification has been filed, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace the said application and place it on record.

List on **18.05.2026**.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
15.04.2026
Mihul